September 13, 2023

Sandy Hook Water District ATTN: Bridgett Howard, Manager Via email only

RE: PSC CASE NO. 2022-00426

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF RATTLESNAKE RIDGE WATER DISTRICT FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND AN ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN RATES AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF SECURITIES PURSUANT TO KRS 278.023

Dear Ms. Howard.

Pursuant to PSC Order issued July 12, 2023, Rattlesnake Ridge Water District needs to advise as to an error that was contained in the original tariff filing in the above case and in the notices published. The error was solely involving rates set forth for Sandy Hook Water District. As such, this letter is to notify you of the correction in the amount of charges for Sandy Hook Water District.

The correction is as follows:

First 50,000 gallons \$153.86 (minimum bill) Over 50,000 gallons \$0 00307 per gallon

I would appreciate your acknowledgment of this letter as indicated below.

If you have any questions, please call. Thanking you in advance.

VID OITFORD, MANAGER

RRWD

ot h 10.66 GET HOWARD, MANAGER SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT